

University of Nebraska at Omaha DigitalCommons@UNO

Business/Finance/Operations

Portfolio/Visit 2016-18

2016

UNMC Website: IBC Training

University of Nebraska Medical Center Institutional Biosafety Committee

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unomaha.edu/oiebusiness Please take our feedback survey at: https://unomaha.az1.qualtrics.com/jfe/form/ SV_8cchtFmpDyGfBLE

Recommended Citation

University of Nebraska Medical Center Institutional Biosafety Committee, "UNMC Website: IBC Training" (2016). *Business/Finance/Operations*. 21. https://digitalcommons.unomaha.edu/oiebusiness/21

This Website is brought to you for free and open access by the Portfolio/Visit 2016-18 at DigitalCommons@UNO. It has been accepted for inclusion in Business/Finance/ Operations by an authorized administrator of DigitalCommons@UNO. For more information, please contact unodigitalcommons@unomaha.edu.





MENU

ACADEMIC AFFAIRS

UNMC > IBC > IBC Training

Training

Biosafety Training Program

General biosafety training is required by all individuals conducting research on the UNMC/UNO campuses that involve biohazardous materials.

The NIH Guidelines state it is the responsibility of the institution "to ensure appropriate training for ... principal investigators and laboratory staff regarding safety and implementation of the NIH Guidelines" (Section IV-B-1-h).

Documentation of successful completion of training is required in order to receive an IBC approval, whether involved with a new application or for a re-application. After the initial training, General Biosafety is valid for 3 years. BSL-3 and Select Agent is valid for 1 year.

All training modules can be accessed through Blackboard.

Need Training?



Contact Peter Iwen at 402-559-7774 or by email for more information about the biosafety training program.

BREAKTHROUGHS FOR LIFE.*

University of Nebraska Medical Center 42nd and Emile, Omaha, NE 68198 402-559-4000 Contact Us

Explore UNMC.edu
About Us
Education
Research
Outreach
Patient Care
News & Events

Quick Links Blackboard Intranet E-mail E-mail (Office 365) Calendar MyRecords Library

Follow Us f D y D in

Nebraska Medical Center

© 2016 University of Nebraska Medical Center University Computer Use Policy | Copyright Violations | Notice of Privacy Practices | Notice of Nondiscrimination | Comments | View Full Site